

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-3-1966

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (fields)

Thelma W. Brunson

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Brunson, Thelma W., "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (fields)" (1966). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 1061.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/1061

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (fields)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, James Henry Fields, February 3, 1966, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, Efrem Zimbalist, Sr., Rudolf Serkin, piano, pianist, music education, money, funds

## February 3, 1966

Mr. James Fields 576 N. Windsor Blvd. Los Angeles, Calif. 90004

Dear Mr. Fields:

The Director, Mr. Efrem Zimbalist, asks me to inform you that Mr. Serkin has decided, on the strength of Mr. Temianka's recommendation, to accept you as his student at the Curtis Institute of Music during the school year 1966-1967.

We are enclosing an Application Blank and Physician's Certificate, to be completed and returned immediately, along with a Transcript of your high school record.

No financial assistance for living or other expenses is carried with this scholarship. Please note that all students are on probation during their entire period of enrollment, and may be dropped at any time for failure to maintain the required standard of work. The right of cancellation of the scholarship is further reserved, subject to circumstances beyond our control.

A refundable deposit of ten dollars will be required of each student upon registration, for the use of Library facilities.

Please take note of the enclosed letter and return it to us.

We will appreciate your prompt acknowledgment of this letter.

Sincerely,

Mrs. Thelma W. Brunson Secretary of Admissions